The Egyptian International Journal of
Engineering Sciences and Technology
Vol. 40 (2022) 31–43
DOI: 10.21608/eijest.2022.120184.1132
________
*Corresponding author. Tel.: +2 0 100 607 0042
E-mail address: fatouhm@hotmail.com

{2}, the length of the horizontal projection of the
inclined panel (b) is assumed to have a constant
value, 270 mm, and the increase in the corrugation
angle is a result of increasing the inclined panel
length (c) as shown in figure (12) and table (2).
Fig. (11) Web with trapezoidal corrugation TCW1-60
Fig. (12) Web with trapezoidal corrugation TCW2-60
Table (2) The dimensions of the cross-sections for the studied F.E.
models (mm, degrees)
Model hw tw a θ d b c
TCW0 2000 12 330 45 270 270 382
TCW-8
2000
8
330 45 270 270 382
TCW-10 10
TCW-14 14
TCW-16 16
TCW-18 18
TCW-500 500
12 330 45 270 270 382
TCW-1000 1000
TCW-1500 1500
TCW-2500 2500
TCW-3000 3000
TCW 1-30
2000 12 330
30
270
450 524
TCW 1-45 45 270 381
TCW 1-60 60 155 311
TCW 1-75 75 72 279
TCW2-15
2000 12 330
15 72
270
279
TCW2-30 30 155 311
TCW2-60 60 450 524
TCW-130
2000 12
130
45 270 270 381
TCW-230 230
TCW-430 430
TCW-530 530
TCW-170
2000 12 330 45
170
270
319
TCW-370 370 458
RCW 170
2000 12 330 90
170
0

corrugated girder behaves as a girder with a large
number of vertical stiffeners as shown in Fig. (17).
Therefore, the results of shear buckling resistance
calculated by using the EC3 equations may need to
be adjusted because the EC3 equations as detailed in
Equ. (2) & (3) considered only two modes of failure
for the web due to shear either local or global
buckling only and neglect the interactive mode
failure in its equations. Figs. (24), and (25) show the
eigenvalues for the out-of-plane displacement (UZ)
for girders TCW1-30, and, TCW1-60 respectively. It
is found that the shape of the formations indicates
that the collapse was in model TCW1-30 with (Ө)
equals 30° because of the local buckling in the
inclined panel which has a big dimension in this case,
but in model TCW1-60 with (Ө) equals 60° it was
because of the interactive mode of failure between
the local and global-local buckling.
Figure (18) shows the values of shear buckling
resistance which were calculated according to EC3